PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RFT Stewardship, LP	06/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amber Tomer
Street Address:	701 N. DuQuoin St.
City:	Benton
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62812

Name:	Clint Tomer
Street Address:	3942 Sequoia Dr.
City:	Edwardsville
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13787324	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146122307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Armstrong Teasdale LLP
Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 1800
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29873-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott R. Powell

502402261 REEL: 030707 FRAME: 0143

13787324

\$40.00 13

Signature:	/Scott R. Powell/
Date:	06/28/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment-15662138#page1.tif source=assignment-15662138#page2.tif source=assignment-15662138#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030707 FRAME: 0144 DOCKET NUMBERS: 29873-1, 29873-2

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, **RFT Stewardship**, **LP**, a Nevada Limited Partnership, having an address at 204 West Spear Street, Carson City, Nevada 89703, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), hereby sells and assigns to

Amber Tomer, having an address at 701 N. DuQuoin St., Benton, Illinois; and

Clint Tomer, having an address at 3942 Sequoia Dr., Edwardsville, Illinois (hereinafter referred to as "Assignees")

and their successors and assigns, Assignor's entire respective right, title and interest in and to the inventions and improvements described in the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations in part, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignees, or Assignees' successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignees, Assignor will communicate to said Assignees or Assignees' representatives or nominees any facts known to Assignor respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation in part, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignees, Assignees' successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 3

DOCKET NUMBERS: 29873-1, 29873-2

ASSIGNOR	
Signature: Rex Franklin Tomer	Date: 6/25/13
Trustee, RFT Stewardship, LP	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 6/25/13
Printed Name of Witn	ness
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witr	ness
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE NOTARY Rex Franklin Tomer Trustee, RFT Stewardship, LP	E ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A Date: 6/1//3
STATE OF IL COUNTY OF W. W. Com	SS.
Rex Franklin Tomer, Trustee of	, zais before me personally came the above-named of RFT Stewardship, LP, who executed the foregoing ed to me that he executed the same on behalf of RFT herein set forth.
Seal	(Notary Public)
"OFFICIAL SEAL" R J MITCHELL Notery Public - State of Hillinois	•

Page 2 of 3

DOCKET NUMBERS: 29873-1, 29873-2

SCHEDULE - A

U.S. Patent No. /	Filed	Title:
U.S. Patent Application No.		
Appl. No.: 12/685,726	1/12/2010	METHODS, APPARATUS,
Patent No.: 8,417,210		AND SYSTEMS FOR
		EMERGENCY CELLULAR
		PHONE
		COMMUNICATION
Appl. No.: 13/787,324	3/6/2013	METHOD, APPARATUS,
		AND SYSTEM FOR
		DETECTING AN
		AUTOMOBILE CRASH
		AND TRANSMITTING AN
		EMERGENCY
		COMMUNICATION

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 030707 FRAME: 0147

RECORDED: 06/28/2013